

XSL/SE/2021-22/17

August 16, 2021

The Secretary
Listing Department
BSE Limited
PJ Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Script Code: 532616

The Secretary
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051
Script Code: XCHANGING

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of Q1 FY 2021-22

**Xchanging Solutions Limited, a DXC
Technology Company**

CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Registered Office: Kalyani Tech Park - Survey
no 1, 6 & 24, Kundanhalli Village, K R Puram
Hobli, Bangalore – 560066, Karnataka, India
T +91.(0) 80.43640000
www.dxc.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021. The advertisements were published in Financial Express (English) and Sanjevani (Kannada language) newspapers.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at <https://www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations>.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,
For **Xchanging Solutions Limited**

Aruna Mohandoss
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A24023

Address: Kalyani Tech Park - Survey N0 1, 6 & 24, Kundanhalli Village,
K R Puram Hobli, Bangalore - 560066, Karnataka, India

Dhanvarsha **DHANVARSHA FINVEST LIMITED**

CIN: L24231MH1994PLC334457
Reg.Off: 2nd Floor, Bldg. No. 4, D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059
Phone: 022-6845 7200 Email: contact@dfnl.in Website: www.dfnl.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-June-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-June-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1141.58	765.74	2,441.98	1,370.20	1,083.19	3,006.41
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	175.28	(27.81)	173.51	175.84	69.61	278.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	175.28	(27.81)	173.51	175.84	69.61	278.22
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.50	57.24	68.45	(3.27)	116.70	130.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.85	58.65	69.86	(2.92)	118.11	131.51
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,533.29	1,529.24	1,529.24	1,533.29	1,529.24	1,529.24
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	14,305.55	8,407.01	8,407.01	14,354.60	8,462.13	8,462.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1.	Basic: (Amount in Rs.)	0.03	0.39	0.47	0.03	0.22	0.88
2.	Diluted: (Amount in Rs.)	0.02	0.31	0.37	0.02	0.18	0.69

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021, filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results along with the segment information are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.dfnl.in.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 13, 2021, in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited
Sd/-
Fredrick Pinto
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 15, 2021

MAX VENTURES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L85100PB2015PLC039204
Corporate Office: Max Towers, L-12, C-001A/1, Sector-16B, Noida - 201301, U.P.
Registered Office: 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village-Railnigra, Tehsil-Balachaur, Nawanshahr, Punjab - 144333
Website: www.maxvill.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2021 Audited
	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	
1. Total Income from operations	38,900.53	26,333.47	118,991.81
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	6,766.05	2,365.55	10,886.24
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	4,604.56	1,305.74	5,709.49
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders. Quarter ended 30.06.2021 - Rs. 2,245.57 lakhs, Quarter ended 30.06.2020 - Rs. 879.12 lakhs, Year ended 31.03.2021 - Rs. 4,941.66 lakhs)	4,509.39	1,271.04	5,556.38
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders. Quarter ended 30.06.2021 - Rs. 2,198.01 lakhs, Quarter ended 30.06.2020 - Rs. 862.81 lakhs, Year ended 31.03.2021 - Rs. 4,868.66 lakhs)	14,668.53	14,662.41	14,662.41
6. Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10 Per Share)	14,668.53	14,662.41	73,619.68
7. Reserves(excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet)			
8. Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs. (nominal value of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic (Rs.)	1.61	0.29	0.52
b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.60	0.29	0.52

Notes:

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2021 Audited
	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	
1. Total Income from operations	537.81	1,012.85	3,124.77
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(79.49)	468.36	862.97
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(67.48)	374.97	697.55
4. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax))	(65.58)	375.62	705.16

The above consolidated financial results of Max Ventures and Industries Limited and its subsidiaries (together referred as 'Group') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 13, 2021.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.maxvill.com.

Date: August 13, 2021
Place: New Delhi

For and on behalf of Board
Sahil Vachani
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

NEL Holdings South Limited

(Formerly Known as NEL Holdings Limited)
Regd. Office: No. 110, Level 1, Andrews Building, M.G. Road, Bangalore KA 560 001 IN
CIN: L17010KA2004PLC00334112
Email: investor@nelholdings.in | Website: www.nelholdings.in | Phone: +91 80 4017 4000

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the period ended June 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs) except EPS data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Period ended	
		3 months ended 30-06-2021	Preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-06-2020	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.06.2021	Year to date figures for previous period ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	1,514	5,457	344	1,514	12,482
2.	Net (Loss)/profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(2,290)	(4,252)	(5,166)	(2,293)	(18,272)
3.	Net (Loss)/profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,290)	(4,252)	(5,166)	(2,293)	(18,272)
4.	Net (Loss)/profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	26,713	(4,411)	(5,146)	26,710	(20,513)
5.	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income for the period (Comprising (loss)/profit after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss)/income after tax)	26,635	(4,181)	(5,122)	26,632	(20,381)
6.	Equity Share Capital	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each, not annualised for the quarter					
(a) Basic	18.32	(3.02)	(3.53)	18.32	(14.07)	
(b) Diluted	18.32	(3.02)	(3.53)	18.32	(14.07)	

Notes to the financial results:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th August 2021. The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures in respect of the full financial year upto 30th June, 2021 and are subject to limited review by the statutory auditors. These Consolidated Financial Results presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. These results are uploaded on the Company website i.e. www.nelholdings.in and on the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com. These results include the following subsidiary companies: Subsidiaries: NDRPL South Private Limited (Formerly known as NDRPL Properties Private Limited), NUDPL Ventures Private Limited (Formerly known as NUDPL Enterprises Private Limited), NIRPL Ventures Pvt Ltd (Formerly known as Nilesh Indiranagar Retail Private Limited), LOB Properties Private Limited, & Courtyard Hospitality Private Limited (Formerly known as Courtyard Constructions Private Limited)
- The Company primarily operates in two business segments - Residential and Facility Management. All operations are in India and hence there is no geographical segment.
- Figures for standalone financial results

UNIVERSUS PHOTO IMAGINGS LIMITED

CIN: L2222UP2011PLC0103011
Regd. Office : 19th K.M. Heegur Belandehar Road, P.O. Gulabnagar, Bangalore (U.P.) - 203408
Corporate Office : Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector-B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June 2021

Rs in Lakhs except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1,509.00	1,505.00	1,505.00	1,505.00	1,509.00	1,505.00	1,505.00	1,505.00	1,505.00	1,505.00
537.00	314.00	622.00	1,678.00	537.00	314.00	622.00	1,678.00	537.00	314.00
4,782.00	(1,708.00)	3,743.00	3,877.00	4,782.00	(1,708.00)	3,743.00	3,877.00	4,782.00	(1,708.00)
4,656.00	(1,781.00)	3,595.00	3,425.00	4,656.00	(1,781.00)	3,595.00	3,425.00	4,656.00	(1,781.00)
6,627.00	(5,483.00)	4,975.00	6,111.00	6,627.00	(5,483.00)	4,975.00	6,111.00	6,627.00	(5,483.00)
1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00
42.53	(16.27)	32.84	31.29	42.53	(16.27)	32.84	31.29	42.53	(16.27)

Notes:

- The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August 2021 and Limited Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments thereunder.
- Pursuant to outbreak of coronavirus disease (COVID-19) worldwide and its declaration as global pandemic, which led the temporary suspension of operations of the Company and has impacted the overall business activities of the Company. COVID-19 has impacted the normal business operations of the Company by way of interruption in production, supply chain disruption, unavailability of personnel, closure/lock-down of production facilities etc. during the lock-down period. After resumption of operations, the management has made detailed assessment of its liquidity position and has prepared future cash flow projections and also assessed the recoverability of its assets and factored assumptions used in the annual impairment assessment of its cash generating units, using various internal and external information. The situation is changing rapidly giving rise to inherent uncertainty around the extent and timing of the potential future impact of the COVID-19 which may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes arising of future economic conditions and impact on its business.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the Financial Year.
- Figures for the previous quarters period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required, to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
For Universus Photo Imagings Limited
Sd/-
Shalendra Singh
Whole Time Director
(Date: 08/14/2021)

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 14, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		3 months ended 30-06-2021	Preceding 3 months ended 31-03-2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-06-2020	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.06.2021	Year to date figures for previous period ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	759	4,665	320	759	7,372
2.	Profit/(Loss) before tax	15,880	(2,830)	(3,286)	15,880	(7,465)
3.	Profit/(Loss) after tax	15,847	(2,761)	(3,282)	15,847	(8,127)

Ind AS 116 "Leases" mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after 1st April, 2019 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Amendment Rules, 2019, replacing the existing lease rental recognition criteria. However, it is not applicable for the Company as it does not hold any leases valid for more than 12 months as at 30th June 2021.

The Company has settled the outstanding loan of M/s. Shriram City Union Finance Ltd (SCUF) in the current quarter and the outstanding balance of Rs. 9.29 crores has been settled at Rs. 6.45 crores. Consequently Rs. 2.84 crores written back in our records.

The Company has exited Park Avenue, Knightsbridge, Virgin Island & Napa Valley projects and entered into a one time settlement with the lenders against loan outstanding for said projects. Accordingly the company has written back classified Rs. 273.01 crores in current quarter as the bank has released its charge on such projects.

The Company has been engaged with Yes Bank in relation to closure of Commissariat road project loan or which Yes bank has principally agreed for a settlement of the said loan for Rs. 30 Crs. In view of this, Company has written back the interest of Rs. 14.43 crores.

In respect of Plaza project, the company has reclassified the outstanding interest amount of Rs. 37.28 crs as disputed liability.

The Holding Company alongwith its two subsidiaries viz. NDRPL South Private Limited (Formerly NDRPL Properties Private Limited) and NUDPL Ventures Private Limited (Formerly NUDPL Enterprises Private Limited) has defaulted on payment to various lenders. Principal Rs. 1,167 lakhs as on 30th June, 2021 as the facilities have been called off by the banks & financial institutions and entire facility has become due for payment. The penal interest has not been provided for which Management is confident to get the waiver of penal interest as the request is being made to lenders to take honour of principal & normal interest outstanding also whenever a project exit is being discussed.

The outbreak of second wave of COVID-19 pandemic has significantly impacted global businesses environment. The restriction of human movement through nationwide lockdown during the period from 27th March, 2021 to 21st June, 2021 imposed by the Government of India to prevent community spread of the disease has resulted significant reduction in economic activities with respect to the operations of the Company. The business of the Company has gone down drastically and the construction activities of the Company has been stopped due to non-availability of resources during lock down period. The Company has taken necessary steps to overcome the present situation by analysing various internal and external information in relation to the assumptions relating to economic forecasts and future cash flows for assessing the recoverability of various assets and receivables viz. investments, contract and non-contract assets, trade and non-trade receivables, inventories, advances and contract costs as on the date of approval of these financial statements. The assumptions used by the company are being tested through sensitivity analysis and the company expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets and receivables based on the current indicators of future economic benefits. As the management is still assessing the impact of COVID-19 pandemic on the future period, the impact may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements and the company will continue to closely monitor the material changes if any, to the future economic conditions. Same situation is continuing in the FY 2020-21 due to pandemic outbreak.

11 Going concern

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis notwithstanding accumulated losses as at the balance sheet date and a negative net current assets situation. As per the management with these exits of operational concerns and the debt coming down, the company is hopeful of revival in the coming years. These financial statements therefore do not include any adjustments relating to recoverability and classification of asset amounts or to classification of liabilities that may be necessary if the Company is unable to continue as a going concern.

12. The figures in respect of previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
NEL Holdings South Limited
Sd/-
Rajeev Khanna
Executive Director
Date: 07/14/2021

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: 13th August 2021

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office : Kalyani Tech Park - Survey No 1, 6 & 24
Kundamhall Village, K.R Puram Hoobli, Bangalore - 560 066, Karnataka, India
CIN: L2200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 8043640000
Email: compliance@xchanging.com Website: www.xdc.com

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021

(Rs. in Bkhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding quarter ended 30/06/2020	Year ended 31/03/2021
	30/06/2021	31/03/2021		
	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 1)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,684	5,014	5,956	21,167
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,456	1,438	2,235	6,967
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,062	1,389	1,849	6,244
Total Comprehensive Income (After tax)	1,367	1,342	1,849	5,959
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-, fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	44,429
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)				
Basic-In Rs.	0.95	1.25	1.66	5.60
Diluted-In Rs.	0.95	1.25	1.66	5.60

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding quarter ended 30/06/2020	Year ended 31/03/2021
	30/06/2021	31/03/2021		
	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 1)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,181	1,310	1,898	5,248
Net Profit for the period before tax	441	269	1,114	2,500
Net Profit for the period after tax	278	305	775	1,821
Total Comprehensive Income (After tax) for the period	263	323	768	1,823

Notes:

- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended March 31, 2021 and published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2021, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.xdc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Shrenik Kumar Champalal
Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 86994410

Place: Bengaluru
Date: August 13, 2021